
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 

   JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG 

 

   * NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 

   The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division kaza invites tenders on behalf of Governor of 

Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractor for the following works through offline process:- 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of work Estimated 

cost 

Earnest 

Money 

Cost of 

Form 

Time  

1 Flood Protection Work to Nasham Rangrik in GP Khurik 

in Spiti Valley Distt. L&S (H.P). (SH:- C/O Wire Crate 

embankment at RD 0-31.25 =31.25mtrs). 

Rs.382095/- Rs.9490/- Rs.250/ Six months 

2 Prov. Lift Irrigation Scheme to village Lidang in GP Demul in 

spiti valley Distt. L&S (HP) (SH:- C/O RR Stone Masonry 

R/Wall from RD 0 to 32=32 mtr) 

Rs. 498726/- Rs.9975/- Rs.250/- Six Month 

3 Prov. Lift Irrigation Scheme to village Lidang in GP Demul in 

spiti valley Distt. L&S (HP) (SH:- C/O C.C. Florring around 

the pump house and DG Set Room) 

Rs. 384942/- Rs.7699/- Rs.250/- Six Month 

4 Prov. Lift Irrigation Scheme to village Nidang in GP Tabo in 

spiti valley Distt. L&S (HP) (SH:- C/O Prov. Wire crate for 

protection of P/House at RD0-50 Mtrs) 

Rs. 380161/- Rs.7603/- Rs.250/- Six Month 

5 R/O rain/snow Damages to WSS Pilung to Tangti yogma in 

GP Kungri in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying 

jointing and testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 40 mm dia from 

RD 0 to 600, RD 900-1285=985 rmt) 

Rs. 404391/- Rs 8087/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

6 R/O rain/snow Damages to FIS Todnam   in GP Sagnam  in 

Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- C/O RR Stone Masonry 

kuhl at RD 0 to 227 =227 mtr) 

Rs. 498858/- Rs 9977/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

7 R/O rain/snow Damages to FIS Monger –Guf in GP Langza in 

spiti valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:_ Trenching laying jointing 

&testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 40mm dia Rd 0 to 1100 

=1100 mtrs and C/O intake tank =1NO) 

Rs. 435863/- Rs 8717/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

8 R/O rain/snow Damages to FIS Nato  in GP Dhankher  in Spiti 

Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Removal of slip from kuhl 

channel at RD 0-2500 =Total 2500) 

Rs. 396000/- Rs 7920/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

9 Dredging for diversion of spiti River near FIS Naa & FIS 

saptang kulh in GP Khurik in Spiti Valley Distt L&S 

(H.P)(Dredging of Spiti River Deposit) 

Rs. 451993/- Rs 9040/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

10 A/R &M/O to F.I.S Taryaka in GP Khurik in Spiti Valley 

Distt L& S (H.P)(SH:- C/O C.C lining field channel at RD 0-

50 mtrs & crate work at head works  

Rs.499483/- Rs.9990/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

11 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to WSS Tokpo Kharut in G.P 

Lalung in Spiti Valley (SH:-Trenching jointing & testing of 

HDPE pipe 25mm at RD 1015to 2140=1125 Rmt) 

Rs.452075/- Rs.9042/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

12 R/O rain/snow damages to WSS Tawang Gait to Lalung in 

G.P Lalung in Spiti Valley Distt L& S (H.P)(SH:- Laying 

jointing & testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 32 mm dia from 

0-1100=Rmt) 

Rs.451600/- Rs.9032/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

13 R/O rain/snow damages to FIS Sagnam Thanka in G.P Rs.496686/- Rs.9934/- Rs.250/- Six Months 



Sagnamin Spiti Valley Distt L& S (H.P)(SH:- C/O R.R Stone 

masonry kuhl at Rd 350-410,RD 530to 625 Total= 

155mtrs)(From Tokpo Nallah) 

14 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to WSS in G.P Takgurgur in village 

Mud in GP Sagnam in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (H.P) (SH:-

Laying jointing & trenches of HDPE pipe 25 mm dia from RD 

1350-2650=1300mtrs) 

Rs.478355/- Rs.9570/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

15 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to LIS Sampaling in GP Dhankher 

in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (H.P) (SH:_ C/O wire crate 

embankment from RD 30-60=30mtrs to protect the pump 

house & sump well). 

Rs.362051/- Rs.7240/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

16 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to FIS Kungri Chhobo in GP Kungri 

in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (H.P)(SH:-C/O R.R masonry R/wall 

at RD 2000 to 2040=40 mtrs) 

Rs.498049/- Rs.9961/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

17 Restoration of Rain/Snow Damages to FIS Kungri Chhobo in 

GP Kungri Spiti Valley Distt. L&S (HP) SH:- C/O RR Stone 

masonry R/Wall at RD 2070 to 2102=32.50 mtrs. 

Rs.498994/- Rs.9980/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

18 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to WSS Tokpo to Kunge Yogma in 

GP Demul in spiti valley Distt. L&S (HP) Sh:- Laying, 

Jointing & Testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 20 mm dia from 

RD 0-1150=1150 rmt. 

Rs.470977/- Rs.9420/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

19 Providing Flood Protection work to Thuktan Chey Dhankher 

in GP Dhankher in Spiti Valley Distt. L&S (HP) SH:- C/O 

Wire Crate embankment at RD 0-27.50=27.50 mtrs (Double 

Layers) 

Rs.393336/- Rs.7930/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

20 Restoration of rain/Snow Damages of FIS Khulasker in GP 

Losser in Tehsil Kaza Distt. L&S (HP) SH:- Removal of slip 

from kuhl chhanel at RD 250-850, RD 1250-2000 Total=1350 

mtr. 

Rs.462011/- Rs.9240/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

21 Restoration of Rain/Snow Damages  to FIS Junglung Tailling 

in GP Sagnam in Spiti Valley Sh:- C/O Outlet Chamber=15 

Nos. RD 300 to RD-480 

Rs.486617/- Rs.9730/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

22 Restoration of Rain/Snow Damages to LIS Sampaling  in GP 

Dhankher in Spiti Valley Sh:- C/O Wire Crate embankment at 

RD 0 to 30=30 mtrs. (Double Layers) 

Rs.362063/- Rs.7240/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

23 R/O Rain/Snow Damages of FIS Yargo to Margo in GP 

Khurik in Spiti Valley Distt. L&S (HP) SH:- C/O CC Lining 

fled channel at RD 343-689=346 mtrs. 

Rs.499700/- Rs.9994/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

24 Restoration of Rain/Snow Damages to FIS Naa Rangrik in GP 

Khurik in Spiti Valley SH:- C/O RR Stone  Masonry khul at 

various RD 12405/355 to 540=185 mtrs) & C/O C/O outlet 

Chamber=2 Nos. 

Rs.496334/- Rs.9926/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

25 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to FIS Lakhu kuhl in GP Hull in 

Spiti Valley (SH:-C/O R.R stone masonry kuhl at RD 325 to 

370 & RD 635-660=70 mtr& C/O outlet chamber =3 NO, wire 

crate for protection of kuhl at RD 505-545=40 mtrs &P/F C.I 

sluice valve 250mm=1No). 

Rs.449044/- Rs.8980/- 250/- Six Months 

26 R/O Rain/Snow damages to WSS Lomochey Dogri in G.P 

Demul in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (H.P)(Sh:-Laying jointing & 

testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 32mm dia from RD 1200-

2405=1205mtrs) 

Rs.493126/- Rs.9862/- 250/- Six Months 

27 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to F.I.S Kungri Chhobo in G.P 

Kungri in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (H.P)(SH:-C/O R.R Stone 

RS.499406/- Rs.9988/- 250/- Six Months 



masonry R/wall at RD 2830 to 2858=28mtrs) 

28 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to WSS Taknak to Rittik Thongche 

in G.P Demul in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (H.P) (SH:-Laying, 

Jointing & testing in trenches of HDPE pipe 25mm dia from 

RD 0-1150=1150rmt). 

Rs.456690/- Rs.9173/- 250/- Six Months 

29 R/O rain/Snow Damages to F.I.S Tangti Gogma in G.P Kungri 

in Spiti Valley Distt.L&S (H.P)(SH:-C/O wire crate 

embankment at RD 470 to 510=40mtrs) 

Rs.426900/- Rs.8543/- 250/- Six Months 

30 R/O Rain/Snow Damages to F.I.S Kungri Chhobo in G.P 

Kungri in tehsil kaza (SH:-C/O R.R stone masonry R/wall at 

RD 200-215, RD 225-238=28mtr) 

Rs.497348/- Rs.9950/- 250/- Six Months 

31 R/O Rain/Snow damages to F.I.S Shego in G.P Demul in Spiti 

Valley Distt L&S (H.P)(SH:-Dredging of Nallah deposit near 

the head of kuhl at Rd 0-130=130 mtrs & prov. Wire crate 

protection to kuhl chhanel at RD 0 to 50=50 mtrs) 

Rs.496631/- Rs.9933/- 250/- Six Months 

32 R/O rain/Snow Damages to WSS Khashirang in G.P Kungri in 

Spiti Valley Distt L&S (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing & testing 

in trenches of HDPE pipe 25mm dia from Rd 0-1200 

=1200rmt) 

Rs.491454/- Rs.9830/- 250/- Six Months 

     

Last date of sale of tender form from Divisional office:- 11-09-2023  upto 5.00 PM. The tender shall be received till dated 12-09-2023 

upto 3.00 PM and shall be opened on same day at 3.30 PM in presence of tender or their authorized representative. 

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpiph.org and tender form can be purchase from office of 

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Kaza upto 5.00 P.M 11-09-2023. 

Terms and conditions:- 

Note:- Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents 

will summarily be rejected. 

1.Copy of enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with Jal Shakti Vibhag. 

2.The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or FDR of any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Jal  

    Shakti Division Kaza District Lahaul & Spiti Exemption of EMD shall be allowed. 

3.Copy of GST/EPF Registration Certificate. 

4.Copy of Pan No. 

5.The contractor/firm must quote their rates in words and well as in figures. 

6.Telegram, emailed or tenders through fax shall not be accepted 

7.The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

 

Executive Engineer.  

         Jal Shakti Division,Kaza. 

 

No.EE-JSD-EA-I-Kaza-Tender/NIT/2022-23-4923-4982   Dated:- 26-8-2023 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the followings 

1. The Engineer-in-Chief,Jal Shakti  Deptt. Shimla. 

2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), Jal Shakti Deptt. Shimla 

3. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Reckong Peo. 

4. All the Executive Engineers, Jal Shakti Department. 

5. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division  
6. Various Contractors/Notice. Board.  

 

       

Executive Engineer, 

         Jal Shakti Division,Kaza. 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 

   JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG 

 

   * NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 

   The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division kaza invites tenders on behalf of Governor of 

Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractor for the following works through offline process:- 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of work Estimated 

cost 

Earnest 

Money 

Cost of 

Form 

Time  

5 Restoration of Rain/Snow Damages to FIS Tarshu kungri in 

spiti valley Distt.L&S (SH:- C/o Wire Crate at various RD 0 

to 30 & RD 210 to 232.50 mtrs (Double Layers) 

Rs 489538/- Rs 9790/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

9 R/O rain/snow Damages to FIS Tangti Chhobo in village 

yogma  in GP Kungri in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- 

C/O Wire crate embankment ar RD 55-85=30 mtrs) 

Rs. 

3,99,360,/- 

Rs 7990/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

10 R/O rain/snow Damages to FIS Sagnam Thanka in  GP 

Sagnam  in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SHC/O RR Masonry 

kuhl chhanel at Rd 150-306 Total=156 mtrs) 

Rs. 499826/- Rs 9997/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

11 R/O rain/snow Damages to WSS Khasrang to Gulling  in GP 

Kungri in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- C/O intake 

Tank=1No. Laying, jointing  & trenches of HDPE pipe 32mm 

dia fromRD0-975=975rmt)) 

Rs. 432538/- Rs 8650/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

19 R/O rain/snow Damages to FIS Todnam in GP Sagnam  in 

Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- C/O RR stone masonry 

kuhl at RD 227-456=229 mtrs) 

Rs. 499716/- Rs 9934/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

20 R/O rain/snow Damages to WSS Feeka Thanka  in GP 

Sagnam  in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying,jointing 

& trenching of HDPE pipe 32mm dia from Rd 0 to 

1075=1075 rmts) 

Rs. 441340/- Rs 8826/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

21 R/O rain/snow Damages to WSS Chulung to Tailing in GP 

Sagnam in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying,jointing 

& trenching of HDPE pipe 25mm dia from Rd 1090 to 

2260=1170  rmts) 

Rs. 460413/- Rs 8826/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

23 Restoration of Rain/Snow damages TO FIS Todnam in 

GP Sagnam in Spiti Valley.(SH:- Removal of slip from 

khul channel at RD 0-750, RD 850-1600 total-1500rmt). 

Rs.477728/- Rs9555/- Rs.250/ Six months 

24 R/O Rain.snoe Damages to FIS Selling in GP Kungri in Spiti 

Valley Distt L&S (HP)(SH:- C/O plain cement concrete 

R/wall at RD 20-44=24mtrs 

Rs.484529/- Rs9691/- Rs.250/ Six months 



     

 

 

Last date of sale of tender form from Divisional office:- 10-07-2023  upto 5.00 PM. The tender shall be received till dated 11-07-2023 

upto 3.00 PM and shall be opened on same day at 3.30 PM in presence of tender or their authorized representative. 

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpiph.org and tender form can be purchase from office of 

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Kaza upto 5.00 P.M 10-07-2023. 

Terms and conditions:- 

Note:- Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents 

will summarily be rejected. 

1.Copy of enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with Jal Shakti Vibhag. 

2.The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or FDR of any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Jal  

    Shakti Division Kaza District Lahaul & Spiti Exemption of EMD shall be allowed. 

3.Copy of GST/EPF Registration Certificate. 

4.Copy of Pan No. 

5.The contractor/firm must quote their rates in words and well as in figures. 

6.Telegram, emailed or tenders through fax shall not be accepted 

7.The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

 

 

Executive Engineer.  

         Jal Shakti Division,Kaza. 

 

No.EE-JSD-EA-I-Kaza-Tender/NIT/-2023-     Dated:-  

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the followings 

1.The Engineer-in-Chief,Jal Shakti  Deptt. Shimla. 

2.The Chief Engineer (SZ), Jal Shakti Deptt. Shimla 
3.The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Reckong Peo. 
4.All the Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers, Jal Shakti Department. 

5.All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division  
6.Various Contractors/Notice. Board.  
 

       
Executive Engineer, 

         Jal Shakti Division,Kaza. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 

   JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG 

 

   *SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

   The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division kaza invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal 

Pradesh from approved eligible contractor for the following works through offline process:- 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of work Estimated 

cost 

Earnest 

Money 

Cost of 

Form 

Time  

1 C/O CAD to FIS Kee Maidan in G.P Kibber Tehsil Spiti Distt. 

Lahaul & Spiti (H.P)(SH:_ C/O inauguration Platform) 

Rs.62163/- 1243/- Rs.250/ One months 

2 C/O Solar LIS to Horse Breeding Farm Lari in G.P Tabo 

Tehsil Spiti Distt. Lahaul & Spiti (H.P)(SH:- C/O Foundation 

Stone Platform) 

Rs. 59468/- Rs 1189/- Rs.250/- One  Months 

3 C/O LIS to Village Butak in G.P Dhankher Tehsil Spiti Distt. 

Lahaul & Spiti (H.P)(SH:- C/O Foundation Stone Platform) 

Rs. 62662/- Rs.1253 /- Rs.250/- One Months 

4 A/R & M/O Various WSS/LWSS under Jal Shakti Division 

Kaza in Spiti Valley Distt. Lahaul & Spiti (H.P)(SH:-

Supplying & installing Air Cooled Voltage Stabilizer of 10 

KVA for water ATM unit installed under the jurisdiction of 

Jal Shakti Division Kaza) 

Rs. 270140/- Rs 5403/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

5 Outsourcing of vehicle of Jal Shakti Division Kaza in Tehsil 

Kaza Distt L&S (H.P) (SH:- Hiring of Bolero Mahindra AC) 

Rs 440994/- Rs 8820/- Rs.250/- Six Months 

 Last date of sale of tender form from Divisional office:- 12-07-2023  upto 5.00 PM. The tender shall be received till dated 13-07-2023 

upto 3.00 PM and shall be opened on same day at 3.30 PM in presence of tender or their authorized representative. 

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpiph.org and tender form can be purchase from office of 

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Kaza upto 5.00 P.M 12-07-2023. 

Terms and conditions:- 

Note:- Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms , tenders received without following documents 

will summarily be rejected. 

1.Copy of enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with Jal Shakti Vibhag. 

2.The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or FDR of any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Jal  

    Shakti Division Kaza District Lahaul & Spiti Exemption of EMD shall be allowed. 

3.Copy of GST/EPF Registration Certificate. 

4.Copy of Pan No. 

5.The contractor/firm must quote their rates in words and well as in figures. 

6.Telegram, emailed or tenders through fax shall not be accepted 

7.The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

 

 

Executive Engineer.  

         Jal Shakti Division,Kaza. 

 

No.EE-JSD-EA-I-Kaza-Tender/NIT/-2023-     Dated:-  

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the followings 

1.The Engineer-in-Chief,Jal Shakti  Deptt. Shimla. 

2.The Chief Engineer (SZ), Jal Shakti Deptt. Shimla 
3.The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Reckong Peo. 

4.All the Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers, Jal Shakti Department. 
5.All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division  
6.Various Contractors/Notice. Board.  

 
       

Executive Engineer, 



         Jal Shakti Division,Kaza. 

 

 
 

 
 

 


